
Aurora East Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Mia Gonzalez (12) 146 109 152 407 149 117 148 414 821

Samantha Gamino (09) 108 108 70 69 139 247

Soraya Salgado (12) 105 86 191 92 89 181 372

Ava Ramos (09) 104 86 190 89 89 279

Kathy Madera (09) 140 123 151 414 102 141 243 657

Jessica Delgado (09) 87 87 118 77 195 282

Josie Franck (10) 109 95 204 132 92 224 428

Mariela Flores (10) 68 68 110 110 178

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Aurora East 604 495 570 1669 545 526 524 1595 3264
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Waubonsie Valley Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Sam Wiertelak (10) 168 127 192 487 188 160 120 468 955

Mackenzie Ondrejcak (12) 167 192 161 520 146 170 147 463 983

Sarah Fournier (12) 0 0 0

Lauren Bornhoff (11) 131 144 126 401 156 128 136 420 821

Mya Zatloukal (11) 156 178 178 512 148 133 189 470 982

Asia Mitchell (10) 0 0 0

Abby Walton (12) 143 123 152 418 141 140 151 432 850

Brielle Westwood (12) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Waubonsie Valley 765 764 809 2338 779 731 743 2253 4591
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West Aurora Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Jaylinn Arguello (09) 106 112 95 313 84 99 84 267 580

Hannah Baxendale (09) 0 0 0

Araceli Juarez (10) 102 61 87 250 78 72 70 220 470

Haylie Pfennig (12) 75 82 77 234 72 76 71 219 453

Nicole Ruiz (11) 130 109 146 385 126 133 140 399 784

Jayleen Sanchez (12) 0 0 0

Lily Zietlow (09) 72 82 102 256 97 82 98 277 533

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

West Aurora 485 446 507 1438 457 462 463 1382 2820



2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament
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Bolingbrook Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Alexis Grier (10) 80 80 88 113 114 315 395

Claire Mitchell (09) 120 146 266 121 121 387

Jessenia Escamilla (12) 128 105 92 325 99 123 96 318 643

Payton Zulfer (09) 138 146 113 397 138 127 127 392 789

Shawna Fizer (11) 181 216 171 568 199 189 145 533 1101

Sapphire Davis (10) 107 107 0 107

Eniyah Rayner (10) 91 91 0 91

Tamia Gray (10) 95 95 114 119 233 328

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Bolingbrook 674 693 562 1929 645 666 601 1912 3841



2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament

2/4/2023

Lemont Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Banan Abuajaj (12) 0 0 0

Amelia Dunkin (11) 183 104 135 422 136 113 136 385 807

Anya Hauke (11) 0 0 0

Claire Young (10) 174 136 152 462 200 170 159 529 991

Sarah Ruffolo (10) 0 0 0

Megan Reno (12) 0 0 0

Katrine Klapacz (11) 0 0 0

Hazel DelToro (11) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Lemont 357 240 287 884 336 283 295 914 1798



2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament
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Neuqua Valley Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Elham Isa (12) 94 124 218 159 141 114 414 632

Khushi Patel (10) 86 86 99 115 214 300

Aadya Agarwal (12) 95 117 113 325 111 95 206 531

Chanel Edwards (09) 150 144 156 450 144 122 146 412 862

Srila Munukutla (12) 117 113 189 419 96 133 229 648

Divya Dasari (12) 0 58 58 58

Surina Merai (10) 104 123 227 104 104 331

Anushree Pitre (10) 80 80 108 108 188

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Neuqua Valley 542 558 705 1805 609 533 603 1745 3550
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Oswego East Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Kathryn Schudde (10) 160 170 132 462 219 191 137 547 1009

Alexa Keith (10)** 112 182 159 453 140 119 259 712

Genesis Matute (10)** 153 156 136 445 171 140 311 756

Grace Egan (10) 158 166 179 503 182 162 153 497 1000

Maya Santeliz (09) 0 0 0

Ginger Sather (10)** 0 149 149 149

Isa Murillo (10) 162 143 140 445 200 160 185 545 990

Caitlyn Bucher (09) 0 106 106 106

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Oswego East 745 817 746 2308 912 802 700 2414 4722
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Oswego Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Amber Lymenstull (11) 176 168 213 557 198 175 179 552 1109

Madison Watson (11) 177 227 186 590 192 181 171 544 1134

Hailey Jourdan (11) 205 244 186 635 163 191 225 579 1214

Katelyn Watson (12) 171 235 239 645 193 157 211 561 1206

Lani Breedlove (12) 193 220 205 618 203 188 268 659 1277

Rhiannnon Reynolds (10) 0 0 0

Sunny Newell (09) 0 0 0

Sammy Watson (09) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Oswego 922 1094 1029 3045 949 892 1054 2895 5940
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Plainfield Central Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Sam Coldwater (12) 121 121 0 121

Alyssa Coldwater (10) 152 128 179 459 169 169 157 495 954

Payton Henderson (09) 143 158 156 457 150 167 121 438 895

Sydney Henderson (10) 165 129 124 418 183 171 151 505 923

Kathleen Schraer (12) 170 170 188 528 227 224 127 578 1106

Madeline Barnes (09) 164 132 296 152 153 190 495 791

Harleyquinn Piekosz (10) 0 0 0

  0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Plainfield Central 751 749 779 2279 881 884 746 2511 4790



2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament
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Plainfield East Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Eryn McDonough (11) 118 160 125 403 145 172 189 506 909

Heidi Enriquez (11) 213 206 201 620 193 181 177 551 1171

Jacky Ibarra (11) 139 112 108 359 106 116 103 325 684

Sophie Marsh (11) 145 162 161 468 172 160 142 474 942

Amber Bozych (10) 202 152 194 548 190 193 193 576 1124

Aya Woods (11) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Plainfield East 817 792 789 2398 806 822 804 2432 4830



2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament

2/4/2023

Plainfield North Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Amaya Balcar (12) 144 169 152 465 160 140 211 511 976

Ellie Boley (10) 138 129 173 440 136 144 147 427 867

Jackie Held (10) 168 142 128 438 169 147 187 503 941

Graci Keeton (12) 144 172 196 512 140 144 139 423 935

Kelci Keeton (10) 0 0 0

Kendall Leprich (10) 183 110 163 456 150 154 156 460 916

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Plainfield North 777 722 812 2311 755 729 840 2324 4635



2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament
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Plainfield South Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Samantha Cochran (11) 139 157 159 455 150 181 139 470 925

Maya Montano (11) 0 0 0

Aliyah Rodriguez (12) 147 148 149 444 172 103 135 410 854

Angelina Lopez (12) 96 143 138 377 141 162 114 417 794

Abigail Melero (11) 156 167 160 483 158 158 134 450 933

Audrey Palmer (10) 131 163 138 432 147 127 137 411 843

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Plainfield South 669 778 744 2191 768 731 659 2158 4349



2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament
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Romeoville Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Monica Sandoval (12) 168 181 161 510 152 144 156 452 962

Elsie Olivo (09) 0 112 152 264 264

Lydia Springer (12) 149 201 134 484 161 155 169 485 969

Olivia Klimek (11) 147 157 188 492 176 171 143 490 982

Gabriella Moran (12) 143 172 151 466 115 235 155 505 971

Kayla Esquivel (10) 150 134 145 429 121 121 550

Anyla Caudle (10) 0 0 0

Samantha Reynolds (10) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Romeoville 757 845 779 2381 725 817 775 2317 4698



2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament

2/4/2023

Yorkville Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Myleigh Forseth (10) 147 147 124 418 124 114 118 356 774

Madi Adams (09) 0 0 0

Raine Olesen (09) 86 132 94 312 109 70 96 275 587

Cheyanne Patterson (12) 150 164 204 518 224 171 142 537 1055

Anna Stillmunkes (09) 179 123 113 415 151 142 118 411 826

Emma Taft (10) 188 178 202 568 153 127 171 451 1019

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

Yorkville 750 744 737 2231 761 624 645 2030 4261



Team Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Behind

1 Oswego 922 1094 1029 949 892 1054 5940

2 Plainfield East 817 792 789 806 822 804 4830 -1110

3 Plainfield Central 751 749 779 881 884 746 4790 -1150
4 Oswego East 745 817 746 912 802 700 4722 -1218

5 Romeoville 757 845 779 725 817 775 4698 -1242

6 Plainfield North 777 722 812 755 729 840 4635 -1305

7 Waubonsie Valley 765 764 809 779 731 743 4591 -1349

8 Plainfield South 669 778 744 768 731 659 4349 -1591

9 Yorkville 750 744 737 761 624 645 4261 -1679

10 Bolingbrook 674 693 562 645 666 601 3841 -2099

11 Neuqua Valley 542 558 705 609 533 603 3550 -2390

12 Aurora East 604 495 570 545 526 524 3264 -2676

13 West Aurora 485 446 507 457 462 463 2820 -3120

14 Lemont 357 240 287 336 283 295 1798 -4142

Team Standings2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament



Individual School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 AM Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 PM Total Behind

1 Lani Breedlove (12) Oswego 193 220 205 618 203 188 268 659 1277

2 Hailey Jourdan (11) Oswego 205 244 186 635 163 191 225 579 1214 -63

3 Katelyn Watson (12) Oswego 171 235 239 645 193 157 211 561 1206 -71

4 Heidi Enriquez (11) Plainfield East 213 206 201 620 193 181 177 551 1171 -106

5 Madison Watson (11) Oswego 177 227 186 590 192 181 171 544 1134 -143

6 Amber Bozych (10) Plainfield East 202 152 194 548 190 193 193 576 1124 -153

7 Amber Lymenstull (11) Oswego 176 168 213 557 198 175 179 552 1109 -168

8 Kathleen Schraer (12) Plainfield Central 170 170 188 528 227 224 127 578 1106 -171

9 Shawna Fizer (11) Bolingbrook 181 216 171 568 199 189 145 533 1101 -176

10 Cheyanne Patterson (12) Yorkville 150 164 204 518 224 171 142 537 1055 -222

11 Emma Taft (10) Yorkville 188 178 202 568 153 127 171 451 1019 -258

12 Kathryn Schudde (10) Oswego East 160 170 132 462 219 191 137 547 1009 -268

13 Grace Egan (10) Oswego East 158 166 179 503 182 162 153 497 1000 -277

14 Claire Young (10) Lemont 174 136 152 462 200 170 159 529 991 -286

15 Isa Murillo (10) Oswego East 162 143 140 445 200 160 185 545 990 -287

16 Mackenzie Ondrejcak (12) Waubonsie Valley 167 192 161 520 146 170 147 463 983 -294

17 Mya Zatloukal (11) Waubonsie Valley 156 178 178 512 148 133 189 470 982 -295

18 Olivia Klimek (11) Romeoville 147 157 188 492 176 171 143 490 982 -295

19 Amaya Balcar (12) Plainfield North 144 169 152 465 160 140 211 511 976 -301

20 Gabriella Moran (12) Romeoville 143 172 151 466 115 235 155 505 971 -306

21 Lydia Springer (12) Romeoville 149 201 134 484 161 155 169 485 969 -308

22 Monica Sandoval (12) Romeoville 168 181 161 510 152 144 156 452 962 -315

23 Sam Wiertelak (10) Waubonsie Valley 168 127 192 487 188 160 120 468 955 -322

24 Alyssa Coldwater (10) Plainfield Central 152 128 179 459 169 169 157 495 954 -323

25 Sophie Marsh (11) Plainfield East 145 162 161 468 172 160 142 474 942 -335

26 Jackie Held (10) Plainfield North 168 142 128 438 169 147 187 503 941 -336

27 Graci Keeton (12) Plainfield North 144 172 196 512 140 144 139 423 935 -342

28 Abigail Melero (11) Plainfield South 156 167 160 483 158 158 134 450 933 -344

29 Samantha Cochran (11) Plainfield South 139 157 159 455 150 181 139 470 925 -352

30 Sydney Henderson (10) Plainfield Central 165 129 124 418 183 171 151 505 923 -354

31 Kendall Leprich (10) Plainfield North 183 110 163 456 150 154 156 460 916 -361

32 Eryn McDonough (11) Plainfield East 118 160 125 403 145 172 189 506 909 -368

33 Payton Henderson (09) Plainfield Central 143 158 156 457 150 167 121 438 895 -382

34 Ellie Boley (10) Plainfield North 138 129 173 440 136 144 147 427 867 -410

35 Chanel Edwards (09) Neuqua Valley 150 144 156 450 144 122 146 412 862 -415

36 Aliyah Rodriguez (12) Plainfield South 147 148 149 444 172 103 135 410 854 -423

37 Abby Walton (12) Waubonsie Valley 143 123 152 418 141 140 151 432 850 -427

38 Audrey Palmer (10) Plainfield South 131 163 138 432 147 127 137 411 843 -434

39 Anna Stillmunkes (09) Yorkville 179 123 113 415 151 142 118 411 826 -451

40 Lauren Bornhoff (11) Waubonsie Valley 131 144 126 401 156 128 136 420 821 -456

41 Mia Gonzalez (12) Aurora East 146 109 152 407 149 117 148 414 821 -456

42 Amelia Dunkin (11) Lemont 183 104 135 422 136 113 136 385 807 -470

43 Angelina Lopez (12) Plainfield South 96 143 138 377 141 162 114 417 794 -483

44 Madeline Barnes (09) Plainfield Central 0 164 132 296 152 153 190 495 791 -486

45 Payton Zulfer (09) Bolingbrook 138 146 113 397 138 127 127 392 789 -488

46 Nicole Ruiz (11) West Aurora 130 109 146 385 126 133 140 399 784 -493

47 Myleigh Forseth (10) Yorkville 147 147 124 418 124 114 118 356 774 -503

48 Genesis Matute (10)** Oswego East 153 156 136 445 171 140 0 311 756 -521

49 Alexa Keith (10)** Oswego East 112 182 159 453 140 0 119 259 712 -565

50 Jacky Ibarra (11) Plainfield East 139 112 108 359 106 116 103 325 684 -593

51 Kathy Madera (09) Aurora East 140 123 151 414 102 0 141 243 657 -620

52 Srila Munukutla (12) Neuqua Valley 117 113 189 419 96 0 133 229 648 -629

53 Jessenia Escamilla (12) Bolingbrook 128 105 92 325 99 123 96 318 643 -634

54 Elham Isa (12) Neuqua Valley 94 0 124 218 159 141 114 414 632 -645

55 Raine Olesen (09) Yorkville 86 132 94 312 109 70 96 275 587 -690

56 Jaylinn Arguello (09) West Aurora 106 112 95 313 84 99 84 267 580 -697

57 Kayla Esquivel (10) Romeoville 150 134 145 429 121 0 0 121 550 -727

58 Lily Zietlow (09) West Aurora 72 82 102 256 97 82 98 277 533 -744

59 Aadya Agarwal (12) Neuqua Valley 95 117 113 325 111 0 95 206 531 -746

60 Araceli Juarez (10) West Aurora 102 61 87 250 78 72 70 220 470 -807

61 Haylie Pfennig (12) West Aurora 75 82 77 234 72 76 71 219 453 -824

Individual Standings2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament



Individual School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 AM Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 PM Total Behind

Individual Standings2023 IHSA Girls Bowling Regional Tournament

62 Josie Franck (10) Aurora East 109 0 95 204 132 92 0 224 428 -849

63 Alexis Grier (10) Bolingbrook 0 80 0 80 88 113 114 315 395 -882

64 Claire Mitchell (09) Bolingbrook 120 146 0 266 121 0 0 121 387 -890

65 Soraya Salgado (12) Aurora East 105 0 86 191 92 0 89 181 372 -905

66 Surina Merai (10) Neuqua Valley 0 104 123 227 0 104 0 104 331 -946

67 Tamia Gray (10) Bolingbrook 0 0 95 95 0 114 119 233 328 -949

68 Khushi Patel (10) Neuqua Valley 86 0 0 86 99 0 115 214 300 -977

69 Jessica Delgado (09) Aurora East 0 87 0 87 0 118 77 195 282 -995

70 Ava Ramos (09) Aurora East 104 0 86 190 0 89 0 89 279 -998

71 Elsie Olivo (09) Romeoville 0 0 0 0 0 112 152 264 264 -1013

72 Samantha Gamino (09) Aurora East 0 108 0 108 70 0 69 139 247 -1030

73 Anushree Pitre (10) Neuqua Valley 0 80 0 80 0 108 0 108 188 -1089

74 Mariela Flores (10) Aurora East 0 68 0 68 0 110 0 110 178 -1099

75 Ginger Sather (10)** Oswego East 0 0 0 0 0 149 0 149 149 -1128

76 Sam Coldwater (12) Plainfield Central 121 0 0 121 0 0 0 0 121 -1156

77 Sapphire Davis (10) Bolingbrook 107 0 0 107 0 0 0 0 107 -1170

78 Caitlyn Bucher (09) Oswego East 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 106 106 -1171

79 Eniyah Rayner (10) Bolingbrook 0 0 91 91 0 0 0 0 91 -1186

80 Divya Dasari (12) Neuqua Valley 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 58 58 -1219

81  Aurora East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82  Aurora East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

83 Sarah Fournier (12) Waubonsie Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 Asia Mitchell (10) Waubonsie Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 Brielle Westwood (12) Waubonsie Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

86  Waubonsie Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87  Waubonsie Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 Hannah Baxendale (09) West Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 Jayleen Sanchez (12) West Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90  West Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91  West Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

92  West Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

93  Bolingbrook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

94  Bolingbrook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 Banan Abuajaj (12) Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Anya Hauke (11) Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 Sarah Ruffolo (10) Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

98 Megan Reno (12) Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Katrine Klapacz (11) Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 Hazel DelToro (11) Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

101  Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

102  Lemont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

103  Neuqua Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

104  Neuqua Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 Maya Santeliz (09) Oswego East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

106  Oswego East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

107  Oswego East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

108 Rhiannnon Reynolds (10) Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

109 Sunny Newell (09) Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

110 Sammy Watson (09) Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

111  Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

112  Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 Harleyquinn Piekosz (10) Plainfield Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

114   Plainfield Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115  Plainfield Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

116  Plainfield Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 Aya Woods (11) Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

118  Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

119  Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

120  Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

121  Plainfield East 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

122 Kelci Keeton (10) Plainfield North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



1 Shawna Fizer (11) Bolingbrook 1101

2 Cheyanne Patterson (12) Yorkville 1055

3 Emma Taft (10) Yorkville 1019

4 Claire Young (10) Lemont 991

5 Mackenzie Ondrejcak (12) Waubonsie Valley 983

6 Mya Zatloukal (11) Waubonsie Valley 982

7 Olivia Klimek (11) Romeoville 982

8 Amaya Balcar (12) Plainfield North 976

9 Gabriella Moran (12) Romeoville 971

10 Lydia Springer (12) Romeoville 969

11 Monica Sandoval (12) Romeoville 962

12 Sam Wiertelak (10) Waubonsie Valley 955

Top 10 Bowlers not on top 4 teams


